

## Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting September 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023 7:00 PM Held at Maple Lake Township Hall

The regular meeting of the Maple Lake Township Board was called to order by Chairman Tom Neumann at 7:00 PM.

Supervisor John Pederson, Supervisor Tom Hackenmueller, Clerk Esther Wenzel, and Treasurer Judy Neumann were present.

The minutes from the August 15<sup>th</sup>, 2023 regular board minutes were read by Chairman Neumann. A motion was made by Hackenmueller, seconded by Pederson to accept the minutes as read. Motion carried 3-0.

Checks 4700-4731 were presented to the Board for approval and payment. A motion was offered by Pederson, seconded by Hackenmueller to approve, and pay the checks as presented. Motion carried 3-0.

The hiring of a new snow plow driver was discussed. The board asked the clerk to place an employment ad in the newspaper for an on-call snow plow driver for \$23 an hour based on experience and who has a Class A license.

The board became aware of a person's private property that needs to be cleaned up located in Sherwood Forest. Since it is in Sherwood Forest and on private property the board members will not become involved in cleaning up the property.

There was a motion made by Hackenmueller and seconded by Pederson to adjourn the meeting at 7:58 PM. Motion carried 3-0.

Attest,	
Esther Wenzel	 Thomas Neumann
Clerk, Maple Lake Township	Board Chairman, Maple Lake Township